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Head judge:  Rosina Atanasova 

Зам. Head judge:  Rada Vrazheva 

Supervisor: Mariya Gigova 

Sekretary: Maria Kalangerova 

Score sistem: Viden Svilenov, Anton Ivanov 

ONLINE:  Sasho Kostadinov 

 

 



P R O T O K O L  IT Prize „Julieta Shishmanova” ONLINE  14-15.11.2020 Page  2 from 5 

 

  

 

 

COUNTRIES: 

 

№ Country 
1.  Bulgaria 
2.  Estonia 
3.  France 
4.  North Macedonia 
5.  Namibia 
6.  Portugal 
7.  Russia  
8.   
9.   
10.   

 

 

 

Judges draw: 

 

14.11.2020 
№ Country NAME 
D1 BUL Valia Markova 
D2 FRA Catherine L’her 
D3 POR Gabriela Salvador 
D4 BEL Roumiana Bourova 
E1 AZE Fatima Shafizada 
E2 BUL Svetlana Kyumdjieva 
E3 NAM Trudy Snyman-Howard 
E4 BUL Valentine Simeonova 
E5   
E6   
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Juniors 

All around 

 Rk. Name Country Ball Clubs Ribbon Total 

1 Lily Ramonatxo FRA 20,250 19,900 16,050 56,200 

2 Joana PINHEIRO POR 17,700 17,250 17,150 52,100 

3 Viktoria Sahatchieva BUL 17,250 17,500 16,350 51,100 

4 Clara MELO POR 18,600 17,100 15,350 51,050 

5 Justine Lavit FRA 18,400 15,650 16,850 50,900 

6 Tyakhti Sofiya RUS 18,750 14,050 16,000 48,800 

7 Elizarova Kristina RUS 15,400 16,450 16,200 48,050 

8 Peya Kashaka NAM 0,000 10,600 9,650 20,250 

9 Shana Loxton FRA 17,550 16,150 14,300 48,000 

10 Clara PAIVA POR 14,650 17,400 15,650 47,700 

11 Fomicheva Daria RUS 17,350 14,450 14,950 46,750 

12 Bilko Mariia RUS 16,900 14,500 15,200 46,600 

13 Mathilde Wood FRA 13,950 16,050 13,200 43,200 

14 Evstifeeva Mariia RUS 15,100 15,300 11,600 42,000 

15 Kenandjo Mupia NAM 9,250 8,700 0,000 17,950 

 

 

Finals 

Ball 

 Rk Name Country D1/2 D3/4 D E1/2 E3/6 E P Total 

1 Lily Ramonatxo FRA 4,500 8,450 12,950 1,050 1,650 7,300 0,000 20,250 

2 Tyakhti Sofiya RUS 3,900 7,850 11,750 1,300 1,700 7,000 0,000 18,750 

3 Clara MELO POR 3,750 8,350 12,100 1,350 2,150 6,500 0,000 18,600 

4 Justine Lavit FRA 4,600 7,050 11,650 1,250 2,000 6,750 0,000 18,400 

5 Joana PINHEIRO POR 3,800 8,700 12,500 1,650 3,150 5,200 0,000 17,700 

6 Fomicheva Daria RUS 3,800 7,250 11,050 1,200 2,500 6,300 0,000 17,350 

7 Viktoria Sahatchieva BUL 3,600 7,200 10,800 1,550 2,000 6,450 0,000 17,250 

8 Kenandjo Mupia NAM 2,350 2,900 5,250 2,300 3,700 4,000 0,000 9,250 

9 Bilko Mariia RUS 3,950 6,800 10,750 1,300 2,550 6,150 0,000 16,900 

10 Elizarova Kristina RUS 3,800 6,600 10,400 1,500 3,500 5,000 0,000 15,400 

11 Evstifeeva Mariia RUS 3,700 5,950 9,650 1,650 2,900 5,450 0,000 15,100 

12 Clara PAIVA POR 3,150 6,350 9,500 1,450 3,100 5,450 0,300 14,650 

13 Mathilde Wood FRA 3,550 5,300 8,850 2,200 2,700 5,100 0,000 13,950 

14 Shana Loxton FRA 3,500 7,350 10,850 1,400 1,900 6,700 0,000 17,550 
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                                                                         Clubs 

 Rk. Name Country D1/2 DS3/4 D E1/2 E3/6 E P Total 

1 Lily Ramonatxo FRA 4,550 8,250 12,800 1,200 1,700 7,100 0,000 19,900 

2 Viktoria Sahatchieva BUL 4,100 7,600 11,700 1,500 2,400 6,100 0,300 17,500 

3 Clara PAIVA POR 3,650 7,700 11,350 1,550 2,400 6,050 0,000 17,400 

4 Joana PINHEIRO POR 3,800 7,500 11,300 1,550 2,500 5,950 0,000 17,250 

5 Elizarova Kristina RUS 3,750 6,550 10,300 1,600 2,250 6,150 0,000 16,450 

6 Shana Loxton FRA 3,850 5,800 9,650 1,400 2,100 6,500 0,000 16,150 

7 Evstifeeva Mariia RUS 3,700 6,650 10,350 1,900 3,150 4,950 0,000 15,300 

8 Peya Kashaka NAM 2,800 3,000 5,800 1,700 3,500 4,800 0,000 10,600 

9 Clara MELO POR 4,300 7,300 11,600 2,250 2,250 5,500 0,000 17,100 

10 Mathilde Wood FRA 4,000 7,000 11,000 1,750 2,900 5,350 0,300 16,050 

11 Justine Lavit FRA 4,250 5,500 9,750 1,500 2,600 5,900 0,000 15,650 

12 Bilko Mariia RUS 3,700 5,250 8,950 1,550 2,900 5,550 0,000 14,500 

13 Fomicheva Daria RUS 3,650 5,550 9,200 1,850 2,900 5,250 0,000 14,450 

14 Tyakhti Sofiya RUS 3,750 5,700 9,450 1,900 3,200 4,900 0,300 14,050 

15 Kenandjo Mupia NAM 2,200 2,800 5,000 2,350 3,950 3,700 0,000 8,700 

 

 

Ribbon 

 Rk. Name Country D1/2 D3/4 D E1/2 E36 E P Total 

1 Joana PINHEIRO POR 3,700 6,700 10,400 1,450 1,800 6,750 0,000 17,150 

2 Justine Lavit FRA 4,550 6,500 11,050 1,450 2,750 5,800 0,000 16,850 

3 Viktoria Sahatchieva BUL 4,050 5,750 9,800 1,200 2,250 6,550 0,000 16,350 

4 Elizarova Kristina RUS 3,950 6,650 10,600 1,550 2,850 5,600 0,000 16,200 

5 Lily Ramonatxo FRA 4,300 5,750 10,050 1,400 2,600 6,000 0,000 16,050 

6 Tyakhti Sofiya RUS 4,350 6,000 10,350 1,550 2,800 5,650 0,000 16,000 

7 Clara PAIVA POR 3,350 6,800 10,150 1,350 3,150 5,500 0,000 15,650 

8 Peya Kashaka NAM 3,050 2,100 5,150 2,300 3,200 4,500 0,000 9,650 

9 Clara MELO POR 3,350 6,350 9,700 1,700 2,650 5,650 0,000 15,350 

10 Bilko Mariia RUS 4,050 5,500 9,550 1,650 2,700 5,650 0,000 15,200 

11 Fomicheva Daria RUS 4,200 4,800 9,000 1,550 2,500 5,950 0,000 14,950 

12 Shana Loxton FRA 3,550 5,350 8,900 1,600 3,000 5,400 0,000 14,300 

13 Mathilde Wood FRA 3,450 4,250 7,700 1,650 2,850 5,500 0,000 13,200 

14 Evstifeeva Mariia RUS 3,350 4,350 7,700 2,100 4,000 3,900 0,000 11,600 
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Seniors 

All around 

 

Finals 

Hoop 

 Rk. Name Country D1/2 D3/4 D E1/2 E3/6 E P Total 

1 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 5,000 10,150 15,150 1,100 0,900 8,000 0,000 23,150 

2 Reichal Stoyanov MKD 4,400 10,450 14,850 0,950 1,200 7,850 0,000 22,700 

3 Rita ARA POR 4,250 8,700 12,950 1,150 2,000 6,850 0,000 19,800 

4 Stella Pikhulya FRA 4,450 6,650 11,100 1,650 2,000 6,350 0,000 17,450 

 

Ball 
 Rk. Name Country D1/2 D3/4 D E1/2 E3/6 E P Total 

1 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 4,700 9,400 14,100 1,150 1,600 7,250 0,000 21,350 

2 Rita ARA POR 4,550 10,000 14,550 1,350 1,850 6,800 0,000 21,350 

3 Reichal Stoyanov MKD 4,700 8,100 12,800 1,000 1,750 7,250 0,000 20,050 

4 Stella Pikhulya FRA 4,400 6,200 10,600 1,850 2,500 5,650 0,000 16,250 

 
 

Clubs 

 Rk. Name Country D1/2 D3/4 D E1/2 E3/6 E P Total 

1 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 5,300 8,750 14,050 1,350 1,300 7,350 0,000 21,400 

2 Reichal Stoyanov MKD 4,950 8,650 13,600 1,100 1,450 7,450 0,000 21,050 

3 Stella Pikhulya FRA 4,950 8,000 12,950 1,350 3,450 5,200 0,000 18,150 

4 Rita ARA POR 4,600 7,750 12,350 1,500 4,150 4,350 0,600 16,100 

 

Ribbon 

 Rk. Name Country D1/2 D3/4 D E1/2 E3/6 E P Total 

1 Reichal Stoyanov MKD 4,750 7,600 12,350 1,150 1,400 7,450 0,000 19,800 

2 Rita ARA POR 4,700 8,000 12,700 1,400 2,550 6,050 0,000 18,750 

3 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 5,750 6,650 12,400 1,400 2,550 6,050 0,000 18,450 

4 Stella Pikhulya FRA 4,900 5,900 10,800 1,550 2,800 5,650 0,000 16,450 

 

 Rk. Name Country Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon Total 

1 Leonor Bozhanova BUL 23,150 21,350 21,400 18,450 65,900 

2 Reichal Stoyanov MKD 22,700 20,050 21,050 19,800 63,800 

3 Rita ARA POR 19,800 21,350 16,100 18,750 59,900 

4 Stella Pikhulya FRA 17,450 16,250 18,150 16,450 52,050 


